DOME DESIGN DESIGN PATENT 101420884 101420884 Image: Design of the state of	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	08 - 02 - 2000 ! (1000) 100 0000 1000 000 000 000 000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
With With With With Weither Water Stress Partner With With With With With With With With	OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
Description PATENTS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by US Sovernment Agencies) (For Use ONLY by US Sovernment Agencies) (For Use ONLY by US Sovernment Agencies) Corrective Document (Ine 1) Dean Everett Myers Name (line 1) Dean Everett Myers Name (line 1) Vincent Ming Lieu Name (line 2) Second Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 2) Evention Dure Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Salan Couldre Address (line 2) Salan Couldre Address (line 2) OH Address (line 4) OH Address (line 4) OH Address (line 4) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name <td< td=""><td>MRD</td><td> 101420884</td><td></td></td<>	MRD	101420884	
Submission Type Conveyance Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Security Agreement Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Security Data table Corrective Document Agencies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date table Name (line 1) Dean Everett Myers 06 15 00 Second Party 05 30 00 Name (line 2) Second Party O5 30 00 Name (line 2) Execution Date table Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Is domain Day Table Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Is domain Day Table Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) Ferno-Washington, Inc. It document to be agentation into the agentation of a domain Day Table Second Party Gonestic Agentation Party Name (line 3) Willmington City Gonestic Agentation Party G	6.77.00	PATENTS ONLY	
X New X Assignment Security Agreement Corrective Occurrent D# License Change of Name Corrective Document Merger Other U.S. Government Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Security Agreement Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Security Agreement Corrective Document Keel # Frame # Departmental File Security Department Name (line 1) Dean Everett Myers Do 15 00 Default Agreement Month Bay Year Name (line 2) Security Corrective Date Execution Date Month Bay Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month If additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) State Country Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) State Country Gorestic International Internation of State Sta			al document(s) or copy(ies).
Document ID# Litchinge Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date. Name (line 1) Depart file Secret File Secret File Second Party OB 13 00 Wark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date. Name (line 1) Vincent Ming Lieu 05 30 00 Name (line 1) Ferno-Washington, Inc. If accument to be factor Name (line 1) Ferno-Washington, Inc. If additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 3) [70 Weil Way Address (line 3) [70 Weil Way State/Country Za toda Address (line 3) Charles and Address Columnation For ofFice Use ONLY Variable 40.00 DP			ty Agreement
Reel # Frame # U. Other Corrective Document Corrective Document Covernment Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 1) Departmental File Second Party 06 15 00 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 1) Vincent Ming Lieu 05 30 00 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Ferno-Washington, Inc. If document to be record Name (line 2) If document to be record If document for a stached Name (line 2) If document for a stached If document for a stached Name (line 2) If document for a stached If document for a stached Address (line 3) Wilmington OH If document for a stached Address (line 3) Cov StatisCountry Zocode StatisCountry StatisCountry Zocode Assignment, and assignment, and assignment, and assta		ו) License Chang	e of Name
Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Secret File Secret File Name (line 1) Dean Everett Myers 06 15 00 Name (line 1) Dean Everett Myers 06 30 00 Name (line 2) Evecution Date Month Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Second Party Name (line 2) Evecution Date Month Day Year 05 30 00 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Ferno-Washington, Inc. If document to be record states, an appointment of receiving party is not domical in the United States, an appointment of a san assignment. Address (line 1) 70 Weil Way State/Country State/Country Address (line 3) Wilmington OH State/Country Colv State/Country State/Country State/Country Address (line 3) Mark if additional names of converging Party only. Name State/Country State/Country State/Country Address (line 3) Month address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name State/Country State/Country			[
Conveying Party(ies) x Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached execution Date Month. Day Yesr. Name (line 1) Dean Everett Myers 06 15 00 Name (line 1) Execution Date Month. Day Yesr. 06 30 00 Second Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month. Day Yesr. Name (line 1) Vincent Ming Lieu 05 30 00 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be record Name (line 2) If document to be record Address (line 1) 70 Weil Way Address (line 2) Go Code Address (line 3) OH State/Country Zo Code Colv State/Country Colv State/Country Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) OH Colv State/Country Colv Colv Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) For OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 4) 40.00 0P </td <td></td> <td> (For Use ONLY by U.S. Go</td> <td>overnment Agencies)</td>		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Go	overnment Agencies)
Name (line 1) Dean Everett Myers 06 15 00 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Execution Date Name (line 1) Vincent Ming Lieu 05 30 00 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be record is an assignment and the the Units of the Graphinest of the G			
Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day "Year Name (line 1) Vincent Ming Lieu 05 30 00 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 1) Ferno-Washington, Inc. Name (line 2) Gammet and the second of the United of the U			
Second Party Execution Date Month Date Mon	Name (line 1) Dean Everett Myer	rs	06 15 00
Name (line 1) Vincent Ming Lieu 05 30 00 Name (line 2)	Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Ferno-Washington, Inc. If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be record is an assignment and the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 70 Weil Way If domestic Address (line 2) If domestic If domestic Address (line 3) Wilmington OH If 5177 City State/Country Zip Code State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) If address (line 2) Address (line 2) If address (line 3) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) Address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) 2000 DNGUYEN 00000240 09515135 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY LOE If address (line 4) 2000 DNGUYEN 40.00 DP If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4)			
Name (line 1) Ferno-Washington, Inc. Name (line 1) Ferno-Washington, Inc. Name (line 2) If document to be record is an assignment and the United Address (line 1) 70 Weil Way Address (line 2) If document is an assignment. Address (line 2) If document is an assignment. Address (line 3) Wilmington OH If document is an assignment. State.s an appointment If document is an assignment. Address (line 3) OH Address (line 4) If document is an assignment.	Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1) Ferno-Washington, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 70 Weil Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington City City Sigte/Country Sigte/Country Zip Code Address (line 3) Wilmington City Sigte/Country Sigte/Country Zip Code Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) For OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 OP	Receiving Party	Mark if additional r	
Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) OH 45177 Address (line 3) OH 45177 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 2000 DNGUYEN 40.00 OP	Name (line 1) Ferno-Washington	, Inc.	is an assignment and th
Address (line 1) 70 Weil Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington OH State/Country State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 2000 DNGUYEN 00000240 09515135 For OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 OP	Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington Citv State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 2000 DNGUYEN 00000240 09515135 For ofFice USE ONLY 40.00 DP	Address (line 1) 70 Weil Way		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3) Wilmington Citv State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 2000 DNGUYEN 00000240 09515135 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 DP	Address (line 2)		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 2000 DNGUYEN 00000240 09515135 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 OP	Address (line 3) Wilmington		
Address (line 1)	Domestic Representative Nar	ne and Address Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.
Address (line 2)	Name		
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 2000 DNGUYEN 00000240 09515135 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 581 40.00 OP	Address (line 1)		-
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 0P 2000 DNGUYEN 00000240 09515135 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 0P 581 40.00 0P 40.00 0P 40.00 0P 40.00 0P	Address (line 2)		
E2000 DNGUYEN 00000240 09515135 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 581 40.00 0P 40.00 0P 40.00 0P	Address (line 3)		
2000 DNGUYEN 00000240 09515135	Address (line 4)		
581 40.00 OP	2000 DNGUYEN 00000240 09515135	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	40E
the continuent to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document	581 40.00 OP		•
		Visited to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be	recorded, including time for reviewing the documen
	A Har Budget Backage 0651-0027 Pat	t. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Ir- tory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project tent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO R to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) infor Wash	

PATENT REEL: 010956 FRAME: 0056

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19C RECOR	DATION F CONTIN	UATION	/ER SHEET	Г	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Par Enter additional Co	onveying Parties	Mark if a	dditional name	es of conveying	oarties attach	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Eu	gene Van Dyne					06 15 00
	lliam Harry Benedict					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					······································	
Name (line 1)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	784			
Receiving Par		[Mark if a	ditional names	of receiving p	parties attached
Name (line 1)		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)						of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Co	ountry	Zir	o Code
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)						attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)] 	
Address (line 3)	City			Country		Zip Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent N Patent Application Number or	lumber(s) the Patent Num	nber (DO NOT	rk if additional n ENTER BOTH i	numbers for t	he same property).
	tent Application Number		¬ г—-	1	Patent N	umber(s)
			┑╿┍━			

PATENT REEL: 010956 FRAME: 0057

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(937) 223-2050
^{Name} Killworth, Gottman, Hagan	& Schaeff, L.L.P.	
Address (line 1) One Dayton Centre, Suite	500	
Address (line 2) One South Main Street		
Address (line 3) Dayton, Ohio 45402-2023	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s) Patent Application Number(s) Image: Second Seco	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Pater Pater Pater Pater Image: Pater PCT PCT PCT	Image: Number(s) Image: Num(s) Image: Num(s
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit De	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Sed X Deposit Account ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	\$ 40.00
attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal docum en t. Charges to deposit	and correct and any t account are authorized, as 06/19/00
William A. Jividen Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ſ

PATENT REEL: 010956 FRAME: 0058

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dean Everett Myers, of, Wilmington, Ohio; Vincent Ming Lieu, of Wilmington, Ohio; Eugene Van Dyne, of Wilmington, Ohio; and William Harry Benedict, of Jamestown, Ohio invented certain new and useful **HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE EQUIPMENT CART WITH DETACHABLE TABLE** for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on <u>February 29</u>, <u>2000</u>, under

■ Patent Application Serial No. ____09/515,135 _____

⊠ Attorney Docket No. _____ FER 0145 PA ;

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, Ferno-Washington, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 70 Weil Way, Wilmington, Ohio 45177, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this 15 day of ______, 2000.

Dean Everett Myers Dean Everett Myers <u>SEE ArracheD</u> Vincent Ming Lieu

Eugene Van Dyne

William Harry Beredict William Harry Benedict

State of <u>Ohio</u>) State of <u>Ohio</u>) ss County of <u>Clinton</u>)

On this <u>15</u> day of <u>4</u>, 2000. before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Dean Everett Myers, Vincent Ming Lieu, Eugene Van Dyne and William Harry Benedict personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

M. Marple loss

M. GAYLE COSS Notary Public. State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2004

> PATENT REEL: 010956 FRAME: 0060

Dean Everett Myers inglini Vincent Ming Lieu

Eugene Van Dyne

William Harry Benedict

State of <u>Ohio</u>) County of <u>Clinton</u>) ss

On this <u>30</u>th day of <u>May</u>, 2000. before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Dean Everett Myers, Vincent Ming Lieu, Eugene Van Dyne and William Harry Benedict personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Jennifen D Coht Hotary Public

Jennifer D. Coblentz Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 3, 2002